

GR Case No. 1034/2018  
(CNR NO. WBBD12-000012-2021)

Order no. 09 dt. 31.03.22

Sole accused are absent by petition and praying for time on the ground stated there in.

Prayer is allowed.

Fix 20.09.22 for appearance id W/A.

Sd/-

**Najmus Sahar**

(JO CODE WB 01355)